Certificate of Analysis



•

Åry Trays Ab / Finable Oy Kyttäläntie 8 B 00390 Helsinki FINLAND

	FIE004437-09 3504916-1486501				Page 1 (1)
Sample Type I	Elintarvike, Food, Finland				
		Arrival Da		2009-05-19	
		Analysis D		2009-05-21	
		Report pr	inted	2009-06-11	
Sample Identity	Koivuviilu tarjotin 43x33 ci	n (Birch vaneer tray)			
Analysis	Result	Units	Acc.	Method	Site
Overall migration to 3% ac	etic acid 1.3	mg/dm2		EN 1186-9, grav.	G
Melamine	<0.2	mg/dm2		EN 13130-27, HPLC	G

Accredited methods of the analysing laboratory have been approved by the national accreditation body of the country in question.

TEST CONDITIONS:

*

The migration test is performed according to relevant parts of the guidelines in EN 1186: Tets methods for overall migration into different types of food simulant.

10% ethanol: The sample was exposed for 10 days at 40 C using filling. At the end of the test period the food simulant was removed from the sample. The simulant was then evaporated and the dry matter determined by weighing. TEST RESULTS:

According to the treshold value of 10 mg/dm2 for overall migration in "EU Directive 72/2002(EC) and amendments, the sample comply with requirements.

Also the specific migration of melamine to 10% ethanol is below the treshold (SML value) of 5 mg/dm2.

Päivi Laakso

Analytical Services Manager, p. 050-386 4322